Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
Tab settings → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Liat Mintz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:DiaLean Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Incentive Technological Incubator Kiryat Hamada-College of Judea and Samaria
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Other	City:State:Zip:
09/29/06 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚺 Yes 🔽 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/659,782	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	l tached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Jeffrey Safran	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1313 N. Market Street	8. Deposit account number: 501447
City: Wilmington _State: DE_Zip: 19801	
9. Signature. <u>Jeffrey Safran (Reg. No. 54,689)</u> Name of Person Signing	Gignature October 13, 2006 Date Date
Total number of pages including cov	rer sheet, attachments. and documents: Laboration to:
Mail documents to be recorded will Commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to: t Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

÷.

4

Docket No: 28238 Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

 Full Name of Inventor: Liat Mintz Residence: 2 Kulessa Court, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 U.S.A. Citizenship: Israel

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

DiaLean Ltd. Incentive Technological Incubator Kiryat Hamada – College of Judea and Samaria Ariel 44837 Israel

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 1 of 3 Non-Provisional Application Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 018391 FRAME: 0909

PAC 752472v1 09/26/06 11:33am

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

Compositions, Reagents And Kits For And Methods Of Diagnosing, Monitoring And Treating Obesity And/Or Diabetes

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any: (n/a)

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 10/659,782 filed on: September 11, 2003

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 2 of 3 Non-Provisional Application Assignment of Invention

PAC 752472v1 09/26/06 11:33am

PATENT REEL: 018391 FRAME: 0910

.

Docket No: 28238 Patent

		09/09/06
Liat Mintz	Date	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	New Jersey	}
	-	SS:
County of	Middlesex	}
	a	

And. On the 27th day of September 2006, <u>Liat Mintz</u> personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

> CECILE B. LOWLICHT Notary Public of New Jereey My Commission Expires April 28, 2008

Cente

Notary Public

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 3 of 3 Non-Provisional Application Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 018391 FRAME: 0911

PAC 752472v1 09/26/06 11:33am

•

PTO/SB/92 (05-00) Approved for use through 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
U.s., Patient and Indentative Ontor Operation of Control over the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number,		
Certificate of Facsimile under 37 CFR 1.8		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to (571) 273-0140 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.		
on <u>October 13, 2006</u> . Date		
<u>Utthun M. Allin</u> Signature		
Cathleen M. Collins Type or printed name of person signing Certificate		
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of facsimile, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.		
Application Number: 10/659,782 Filing Date: September 11, 2003 Applicant: List Mintz Attorney Docket: 28238 Title: Compositions, Reagents And Kits For And Methods Of Diagnosing, Monitoring And Treating Obesity And/or Diabetes		
 Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet Executed Assignment (4 pages) 		

RECORDED: 10/13/2006